Form PTO-1595	03-16-2	004	II S DEPARTMENT OF CO.	MAEDOE	
(Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COI U.S. Patent and Tradem		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				_	
Tab settings	1026952	296	tod original decomposits as a second	original decreases and the state of the stat	
	- 7020002		hed original documents or copy thereo		
Name of conveying party(ies): Richard Lee Keng Chian	3.3.04		dress of receiving party(ies)	PT0	
Nonard Lee Nerig Offian	•	Name: _^	T CHOCOLATE PTE LTD	<u>~~</u> 2	
		Internal Addre	ess:		
Additional pama(a) of approximation and (fee) attention				288	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:				8 5	
	1				
✓ Assignment	Merger	Street Addres	ss: 1 North Bridge Road, #09-05		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		High Street Centre, Singapore 179094			
Execution Date: February 17, 2004		City:State:Zip:			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	29	200847	•		
If this document is being filed toget	ı	1			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s)		
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01			
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total for (27 CED 2.44) 40.00			
Name:Otto O. Lee		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed			
Intellectual Property Law Group LLP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 12 South First Street		8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 1205		50-1037			
City: San Jose State: CA Zip:	95113				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.					
		770	» / " /		
luneko laskoan	/	<i>V</i>	4 / 4 / 4	. /	
Juneko Jackson Name of Person Signing		Signature		7	
Name of Person Signing	of pages including cover	Signature sheet, attachments, a	Date ond documents: 021	7	

03/10/2

02 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015067 FRAME: 0127

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, I, Richard Lee Keng Chapplication for United States Letters Patent, A for the invention entitled "CH interest in and to the invention illustrated, descriptions."	pplication No	, filed on /ner of all rights, title and
WHEREAS, <u>AALST CHOCOLATE</u> laws of the <u>Country of Singapore</u> , having its p <u>High Street Centre</u> , <u>Singapore 179094</u> (hereing entire right, title and interest in and to the inverse.)	rincipal place of business at 1 North after referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is	Bridge Road, #09-05 desirous of acquiring my
NOW THEREFORE, for and in conconsideration, the receipt and sufficiency of wassigned and set over, and by these presents do its legal representatives, successors and assign to United States Letters Patent, and the invent Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reis rights of recovery for past infringement of said	which is hereby acknowledged, said A oes hereby sell, assign and set over u as, its entire rights, title and interest i ion disclosed, described or claimed i sues, continuations and extensions the	ASSIGNOR, has sold, anto the said ASSIGNEE, and to said application a said application to
I also hereby sell and assign to said A full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the applications throughout the world, including the industrial models and designs for said invention priority, all rights to publish cautionary notice register said invention in appropriate registries.	ne invention disclosed in said applications and obtain in its own name throughout the was reserving ownership of said invented.	ation for patent and any in patents, utility models, orld including all rights of
I further agree to execute any and all paffidavits, and any other papers in connection ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal to	therewith necessary to perfect such	ignments, declarations, rights, title and interest in
I hereby further agree that I will comme legal representatives, any facts known to me racksIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceeding continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute appossible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to representatives to obtain and enforce proper p	especting any improvements; and, at is, sign all lawful papers, execute all plications, make all lawful oaths, and o aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors	t the expense of said divisional, continuation, d generally do everything s, assigns and legal
17 February 2004	() may	
Date 0	Name: Richard Lee Keng Chian	ı
COUNTY OF Singapore) ss. On this 17th day of February, and for the State and County aforesaid, person	nally appeared Richard Lee Keng Chi	AV
known by me to be the person of the above na acknowledged the same to be his own free act		oing instrument, and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand and seal	:4
	sor my mand and soan.	NOTARY
	Notary Public	0ct N2003/03 Sian
	•	S/A G A 2004
		PORE *
		PATENT

REEL: 015067 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT
VGAPORE * JA
Notary Public ** Oct 2003-30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 3
Notary Dublic
NOTARY
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.
known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and
On this 17th day of rebrushy, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Richard Lee Keng Chian
COUNTY OF Singapore)ss.
STATE OF
Date Name: Richard Lee Keng Chian
17 February 2004
(pane of)
representatives to obtain and enforce proper profection for said invention in all countries.
possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal
ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything
legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said
I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and
ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.
I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in
priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and
industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of
applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models,
I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application for patent and any
Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said application to Letters Patent.
to United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said application to
its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said application
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE,
NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
entire right, the and interest in and to the invention and said application for Letters Fatent,
<u>High Street Centre, Singapore 179094</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and said application for Letters Patent;
laws of the Country of Singapore, having its principal place of business at 1 North Bridge Road, #09-05
WHEREAS, AALST CHOCOLATE PTE LTD, a corporation organized and existing under the
interest in and to the invention illustrated, described and claimed in said application for Letters Patent.
application for United States Letters Patent, Application No, filed on for the invention entitled "CHOCOLATE CHUNK"; and is the owner of all rights, title and
WHEREAS, I, Richard Lee Keng Chian, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of application for United States Letters Patent, Application No, filed on